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Executive Summary

The Nigerian Ports Statistics 2012 – 2017 reflected that ship traffic at the Nigerian ports recorded a total of 

4,175 ocean going vessels with 131,569,821 gross registered tonnage in 2017 as against 4,622 ocean going 

vessels with 134,2,13,076 gross registered tonnage in 2016. Similarly, a total of 12,243 service boats with 5, 

910,406 gross registered tonnage was recorded in 2017 as against 9,418 service boats with 5,193,402 

gross registered tonnage in 2016.

Also, cargo traffic statistics revealed a total of 71,903,266 cargo traffic was recorded at all Nigerian ports 

between in 2017 as against 70,819,092 cargo traffic in 2016. 43,019,889 of the cargo traffic were inwards 

while 28,883,377 were outward.

A total of 181,404 vehicle traffic was recorded in 2017 at all the ports as against 105,189 and 131,994 

vehicle traffic in 2016 and 2015 respectively.

The number of passenger traffic at the Calabar Port within the period under review was put at 6,704 in 2017 

as against 7,442 in 2016.

1
Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2012
GRT
32,072,798 

Number
1,445 

Number
367

GRT
3,220,686 

GRT
7,210,520 

Number
499

GRT
32,636,886 

Number
1,508 

Number
159

GRT
2,767,531 

GRT
42,910,262 

Number
859

Number
4,837 

GRT

120,818,683 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2013
GRT
34,189,172 

Number
1,510 

Number
609

GRT
8,687,160 

GRT
6,207,092 

Number
439

GRT
40,096,754 

Number
1,615 

Number
373 

GRT
2,834,884 

GRT
38,612,995

Number
823

Number
5,369 

GRT

130,628,057 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2014
GRT
37,046,879

Number
1,503 

Number
603 

GRT
7,860,797 

GRT
6,632,480 

Number
430

GRT
47,231,548 

Number
1,692 

Number
269

GRT
4,008,361 

GRT
45,543,000

Number
836

Number
5,333 

GRT

148,323,065 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2015
GRT
36,290,502 

Number
1,410

Number
528

GRT
5,822,393 

GRT
5,423,002 

Number
 373 

GRT
45,864,565 

Number
1,656 

Number
306

GRT
3,796,652 

GRT
44,053,589

Number
741

Number
5,014

GRT

141,250,703

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2016
GRT
33,612,421 

Number
1,194 

Number
438

GRT
6,120,242 

GRT
4,951,913

Number
319

GRT
45,229,402

Number
1,559 

Number
453

GRT
4,207,733 

GRT
40,091,365 

Number
659

Number
4,622

GRT

134,213,076 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Ocean Going Vessels 

Apapa Port

Year 2017
GRT
31,932,784

Number
1,151 

Number
507

GRT
6,182,396 

GRT
5,277,722

Number
312

GRT
41,477,915

Number
1,350 

Number
174

GRT
3,880,058 

GRT
42,818,946 

Number
681

Number
4,175 

GRT

131,569,821 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2012
GRT
380,444 

Number
191

Number
17,390 

GRT
2,480,436 

GRT
-----

Number
-----

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
508

GRT
333,801 

GRT
5,494,535 

Number
3,637 

Number
21,726 

GRT

8,689,216 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2013
GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
15,602 

GRT
2,510,700 

GRT
-----

Number
-----

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
198

GRT
99,669 

GRT
5,433,747 

Number
3,534 

Number
19,334 

GRT

8,044,116 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2014
GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
10,755 

GRT
2,038,242 

GRT
-----

Number
-----

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
35 

GRT
31,147 

GRT
5,678,989 

Number
3,455 

Number
14,245 

GRT

7,748,378 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017



11

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2015
GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
7,276 

GRT
909,390 

GRT
97,049 

Number
198 

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
35

GRT
31,147 

GRT
2,326,922 

Number
1,305 

Number
8,814 

GRT

3,364,508 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2016
GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
7,542 

GRT
1,582,577 

GRT
-----

Number
-----

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
53

GRT
28,522 

GRT
3,582,303 

Number
1,823 

Number
9,418 

GRT

5,193,402 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Ship Traffic: Number and Gross Registered Tonnage 

(GRT) of Service Boats 

Apapa Port

Year 2017
GRT
2,876 

Number
1

Number
9,787 

GRT
1,771,834 

GRT
451,050 

Number
484

GRT
-----

Number
-----

Number
55

GRT
13,090 

GRT
3,671,556 

Number
1,916 

Number
12,243 

GRT

5,910,406 

TOTAL

Tin Can 
 Port

Rivers 
Port

Onne PortCalabar Port

Delta
Port

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017



14

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2012

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

19,124,906 

14,581,880 

4,974,116

2,713,000 

1,619,629 

3,220,709 

46,234,240 

832,799 

699,130 

600,537 

24,867,642 

103,566 

3,766,824 

30,870,498

19,957,705 

15,281,010 

5,574,653 

27,580,642 

1,723,195 

6,987,533 

77,104,738

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2013

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

19,501,467 

15,425,221 

4,166,148 

2,799,136 

1,700,765 

6,412,866 

50,005,603 

842,651 

708,932 

769,796 

21,974,251 

31,521 

3,948,880 

28,276,031 

20,344,118 

16,134,153 

4,935,944 

24,773,387 

1,732,286 

10,361,746 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

78,281,634 
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2014

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

19,807,263 

16,513,317 

5,506,605 

3,130,815 

2,350,149 

6,463,034 

53,771,183 

815,541 

1,037,213 

746,670 

24,833,436 

11,749 

3,736,135 

31,180,744 

20,622,804 

17,550,530 

6,253,275 

27,964,251 

2,361,898 

10,199,169 

84,951,927

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2015

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

19,110,564 

15,208,030 

4,339,371 

2,454,912 

2,120,449 

4,878,035 

48,111,361

1,140,207 

1,199,103 

118,414 

23,859,916 

6,810 

2,951,827 

29,276,277 

20,250,771 

16,407,133 

4,457,785 

26,314,828 

2,127,259 

7,829,862 

77,387,638 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2016

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

17,714,959 

14,384,944 

2,599,973 

1,665,731 

2,273,939 

4,741,568 

43,381,114 

1,340,426 

931,300 

946,772 

22,230,999 

3,538 

1,984,943 

27,437,978 

19,055,385 

15,316,244 

3,546,745 

23,896,730 

2,277,477 

6,726,511 

70,819,092 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Cargo Throughput by Type of Trade (Metric Tons) 

Year 2017

Port

Apapa 

Inward Outward Total

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

17,523,313

14,623,239

2,332,967

1,947,347 

2,078,542 

4,514,481 

43,019,889 

1,385,925

897,686

1,129,458

23,888,899 

80,557 

1,500,852 

28,883,377 

18,909,238

15,520,925 

3,462,425

25,836,246 

2,159,099 

6,015,333 

71,903,266 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Vehicle Traffic (Units) 

Port

Apapa 

2012 2013 2014

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

17,121 

251,322 

-----

285 

-----

658

269,386 

14,397 

265,209 

-----

260

-----

360

280,226 

9,611 

237,904 

-----

106

-----

311

247,932 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Vehicle Traffic (Units) 

Port

Apapa 

2015 2016 2017

Tin Can Island

Rivers

Onne

Calabar

Delta

Total

6,955 

124,841 

-----

196

-----

2

131,994 

346

104,571 

-----

272 

-----

-----

105,189 

507

180,753 

141

3

-----

-----

181,404 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017



22

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2012

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

62 48 110

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February 232 159 391

March 346 155 501

April 147 124 271

May 307 242  549 

June 567 443 1,010 

July 850 639 1,489 

August 410 357 767

September 831 693 1,524 

October 1,178 869 2,047 

November 831 693 1,524 

December 1,480 690 2,170 

Total 7,241 5,112 12,353 
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2013

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

-----

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February -----

March -----

April -----

May -----

June 531 360 891

July 527 402 929 

August 538 483 1,021 

September 399 351 750

October 393 345 738

November 399 335 734

December ----- ----- -----

Total 2,787 2,276 5,063 

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2014

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

296 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February 286

March 268

April 576 

May 402

June 284 278 562

July 184 196 380 

August 72 69 141

September ----- ----- -----

October ----- ----- -----

November ----- ----- -----

December 40 ----- 40

Total 2,408 2,155 4,002 

248

249 

254

505

356

544

535 

522

1,081 

758 
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2015

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

10

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February -----

March -----

April 114 

May 68 

June 302 288 590

July 10 17 27

August ----- -----

September 187 212 399

October 291 346 637

November 197 190 387

December 527  403 930

Total 1,706 1,601 927

120

-----

-----

-----

25

130

-----

-----

114

93 

-----
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2016

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

531 

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February 632 

March 616

April 499

May 445

June 654 615 1,269 

July 407 536 943 

August 525 514

September 425 581 1,006 

October 352 217 569

November 415 411 826

December 502 619 1,121 

Total 6,003 6,943 7,442 

1,255 

584

657

445

509

1,786 

1,216 

1,273 

944

954

1,039 
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Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

Passenger Traffic at Calabar Port 

Year 2017

Month

January

Embarked Disembarked Total

503

Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017

February 594

March 313 

April 280

May 296

June 238 270 508

July 208 285 493

August 213 159

September 103 170 273

October 214 79 293

November 294 196 490

December 119 134 253

Total 3,375 3,329 6,704 

475

648

357 

257

299

978

1,242 

670

537

595

372



Methodology 

 Data is supplied administratively by the Nigerian Ports Authority (NPA) and verified and validated by the National Bureau of 

Statistics, Nigeria (NBS).

28
Nigerian Port Statistics: 2012-2017



SHIP TRAFFIC: NUMBER AND GROSS REGISTERED TONNAGE (GRT) OF OCEAN GOING VESSELS (2012-2017)

NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT

APAPA 1,445

              

32,072,798

                

1,510

              

34,189,172

                  

1,503

              

37,046,879

                    

1,410

              

36,290,502

                  

1,194 33,612,421 1,151 31,932,784

TIN CAN ISLAND 1,508

              

32,636,886

                

1,615

              

40,096,754

                  

1,692

              

47,231,548

                    

1,656

              

45,864,565

                  

1,559 45,229,402 1,350 41,477,915

RIVERS 499 7,210,520 439 6,207,092 430 6,632,480 373 5,423,002 319 4,951,913 312 5,277,722

ONNE 859 42,910,262 823 38,612,995 836 45,543,000 741 44,053,589 659 40,091,365 681 42,818,946

CALABAR 159 2,767,531 373 2,834,884 269 4,008,361 306 3,796,652 453 4,207,733 174 3,880,058

DELTA 367 3,220,686 609 8,687,160 603 7,860,797 528 5,822,393 438 6,120,242 507 6,182,396

TOTAL 4,837 120,818,683 5,369 130,628,057 5,333 148,323,065 5,014 141,250,703 4,622 134,213,076 4,175 131,569,821

2016 2017
PORT

2012 2013 2014 2015

SHIP TRAFFIC: NUMBER AND GROSS REGISTERED TONNAGE (GRT) OF SERVICE BOATS (2012-2017)

NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT NO. GRT

APAPA 191
 

380,444
       

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

1
                    

2,876

TIN CAN ISLAND - -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  -                 -

RIVERS -
 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

-
                 

198
                

97,049
         

-
                 

-
                 

484
               

451,050

ONNE 3,637

 

5,494,535

   

3,534

            

5,433,747

   

3,455

            

5,678,989

   

1,305

            

2,326,922

   

1,823

            

3,582,303

   

1,916

           

3,671,556

CALABAR 508

 

333,801

       

198

                

99,669

         

35

                  

31,147

         

35

                  

31,147

         

53

                  

28,522

         

55

                 

13,090

DELTA 17,390 2,480,436 15,602 2,510,700 10,755 2,038,242 7,276 909,390 7,542 1,582,577 9,787 1,771,834

TOTAL 21,726 8,689,216 19,334 8,044,116 14,245 7,748,378 8,814 3,364,508 9,418 5,193,402 12,243 5,910,406

2017
PORT

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016



CARGO THROUGHPUT BY TYPE OF TRADE (METRIC TONS) (2012-2017)

INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL INWARD OUTWARD TOTAL

APAPA 19,124,906 832,799 19,957,705 19,501,467 842,651

       
20,344,118

 
19,807,263

 
815,541

       
20,622,804

 
19,110,564

 
1,140,207

   
20,250,771

 
17,714,959

 
1,340,426

  
19,055,385 17,523,313 1,385,925 18,909,238

TIN CAN ISLAND 14,581,880 699,130 15,281,010 15,425,221 708,932       16,134,153 16,513,317 1,037,213   17,550,530 15,208,030 1,199,103    16,407,133  14,384,944  931,300       15,316,244 14,623,239 897,686 15,520,925

RIVERS 4,974,116 600,537 5,574,653 4,166,148 769,796

       
4,935,944

   
5,506,605

   
746,670

       
6,253,275

   
4,339,371

   
118,414

       
4,457,785

   
2,599,973

   
946,772

      
3,546,745 2,332,967 1,129,458 3,462,425

ONNE 2,713,000 24,867,642 27,580,642 2,799,136 21,974,251

 

24,773,387

 

3,130,815

   

24,833,436

 

27,964,251

 

2,454,912

   

23,859,916

 

26,314,828

 

1,665,731

   

22,230,999

 

23,896,730 1,947,347 23,888,899 25,836,246

CALABAR 1,619,629 103,566 1,723,195 1,700,765 31,521 1,732,286 2,350,149 11,749 2,361,898 2,120,449 6,810 2,127,259 2,273,939 3,538 2,277,477 2,078,542 80,557 2,159,099

DELTA 3,220,709 3,766,824 6,987,533 6,412,866 3,948,880 10,361,746 6,463,034 3,736,135 10,199,169 4,878,035 2,951,827 7,829,862 4,741,568 1,984,943 6,726,511 4,514,481 1,500,852 6,015,333

TOTAL 46,234,240 30,870,498 77,104,738 50,005,603 28,276,031 78,281,634 53,771,183 31,180,744 84,951,927 48,111,361 29,276,277 77,387,638 43,381,114 27,437,978 70,819,092 43,019,889 28,883,377 71,903,266

2017
PORT

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

VEHICLE TRAFFIC (UNITS) (2012-2017)

PORT
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

APAPA 17,121
         

14,397
         

9,611
            

6,955
            

346
                

507
                

TIN CAN ISLAND 251,322       265,209       237,904       124,841       104,571       180,753        

RIVERS -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 141                

ONNE 285
                

260
                

106
                

196
                

272
                

3
                     

CALABAR -

                 

-

                 

-

                 

-

                 

-

                 

-

                 DELTA 658

                

360

                

311

                

2

                     

-

                 

-

                 TOTAL 269,386

       

280,226

       

247,932

       

131,994

       

105,189

       

181,404

       



                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                         

PASSENGER TRAFFIC AT CALABAR PORT (2012-2017)

EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL EMBARKED DISEMBARKED TOTAL

JANUARY 62 48 110 - -

                    

-

                 

296

                

248

                  

544

                

10

                  

120

                    

130

                

531

                

1,255

               

1,786 503 475 978

FEBRUARY 232 159 391 - -

                    

-

                 

286

                

249

                  

535

                

-

                 

-

                     

-

                 

632

                

584

                   

1,216 594 648 1,242

MARCH 346 155 501 - -

                    

-

                 

268

                

254

                  

522

                

-

                 

-

                     

-

                 

616

                

657

                   

1,273 313 357 670

APRIL 147 124 271 - -

                    

-

                 

576

                

505

                  

1,081

            

114

                

-

                     

114

                

499

                

445

                   

944 280 257 537

MAY 307 242 549 - -                    -                 402                356                  758                68                  25                       93                   445                 509                    954 296 299 595

JUNE 567 443 1,010 531 360

                   

891

                

284

                

278

                  

562

                

302

                

288

                    

590

                

654

                

615

                   

1,269 238 270 508

JULY 850 639 1,489 527 402

                   

929

                

184

                

196

                  

380

                

10

                  

17

                      

27

                  

407

                

536

                   

943 208 285 493

AUGUST 410 357 767 538 483

                   

1,021

            

72

                  

69

                     

141

                

-

                 

-

                     

-

                 

525

                

514

                   

1,039 213 159 372

SEPTEMBER 831 693 1,524 399 351

                   

750

                

-

                 

-

                   

-

                 

187

                

212

                    

399

                

425

                

581

                   

1,006 103 170 273

OCTOBER 1,178 869 2,047 393 345

                   

738

                

-

                 

-

                   

-

                 

291

                

346

                    

637

                

352

                

217

                   

569 214 79 293

NOVEMBER 831 693 1,524 399 335

                   

734

                

-

                 

-

                   

-

                 

197

                

190

                    

387

                

415

                

411

                   

826 294 196 490

DECEMBER 1,480 690 2,170 - - - 40 - 40 527 403 930 502 619 1,121 119 134 253

TOTAL 7,241 5,112 12,353 2,787 2,276 5,063 2,408 2,155 4,002 1,706 1,601 927 6,003 6,943 7,442 3,375 3,329 6,704

2017
PORT

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
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